REV. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a LC2MOS High-Speed
4- and 8-Channel 8-Bit ADCs

S
NC = NO CONNECT
ORDERING GUIDE
Total
Temperature Unadjusted Package
Model Range Error (LSBs) Option
AD7824KN 0°C to 70°C ±1 N-24
AD7824LN 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 N-24
AD7824KR 0°C to 70°C ±1 R-24
AD7824BQ –40°C to +85°C ±1 Q-24
AD7824CQ –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 Q-24
AD7824TQ* –55°C to +125°C ±1 Q-24
AD7824UQ* –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 Q-24
AD7828KN 0°C to 70°C ±1 N-28
AD7828LN 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 N-28
AD7828KP 0°C to 70°C ±1 P-28A
AD7828LP 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 P-28A
AD7828BQ –40°C to +85°C ±1 Q-28
AD7828CQ –40°C to +85°C ±1/2 Q-28
AD7828BR –40°C to +85°C +1 R-28
AD7828LRS 0°C to 70°C ±1/2 RS-28
AD7828TQ* –55°C to +125°C ±1 Q-28
AD7828UQ* –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 Q-28
AD7828TE* –55°C to +125°C ±1 E-28A
AD7828UE* –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 E-28A
*Available to /883B processing only. Contact our local sales office for military
data sheet. For U.S. Standard Military Drawing (SMD) see DESC Drawing
#5692-88764.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD7824/AD7828
REV. E –5–
TA – AMBIENT TEMPERATURE – �C
3
2
1
–100 150–50
t C
R
D
 –
 C
O
N
V
E
R
S
IO
N
 T
IM
E
 –
 �
s
0 50 100
VDD = 5V
TPC 1. Conversion Time vs. Temperature
VREF – V
2.0
1.0
0
0 51
L
IN